
P:\Engineering\171676.00 - Ankeny SE Delaware Stream Restoration\8 Construction Admin\CompletionCert_2019-01-

07.docxP:\Engineering\171676.00 - Ankeny SE Delaware Stream Restoration\8 Construction Admin\CompletionCert_2019-01-07.docx 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION 
 

 

 

SE Delaware Streambank Stabilization Project 
 

Ankeny, Iowa 

 

January 7, 2019 
 

 

This is to certify that the construction improvements on the SE Delaware 

Streambank Stabilization project have been completed in substantial 

compliance with the plans and specifications for the project.  The final contract 

amount is $163,423.26.  I hereby recommend acceptance of the project. 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

 

 

 

 Scott E. Port, P.E. 

 Project Manager 

 JEO Consulting Group, Inc. 

 Iowa License Number 20264 

    

 


